12/20/04

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 01-06-2005



102905283

Patent and Trademark Office OF

of Commerce Commerce Commerce Office Commerce Co

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

		tents and Tra			d the attached or	iginai docu	ment(s) o	r copy(les).
Submission	type			Conveyanc				
New			1	X Assignm	ent Se	curity Agree	ement	
X Resubmis	sion (Non-Rec : ID# 10271672	ordation) 28		License	Ch	ange of Nar	ne	
1 1	of PTO Error			Merger	Ot	her		
Reel #	Document	me # [U.S. Go (For Use ONLY by U.	vernment	Amanaina)	
Reel #		me #		Г	Departmental		Secret	t File
Conveying P	artv(ies)			X Mark if ad	ditional names of co	nveving parti	<u>ಎ</u> es attached	Execution Date
	SILVERBRO	OK. KIA					 , r	Month Day Year 12 17 2004
Name (line 2)							`	
Second Party								Execution Date Month Day Yea
	NAKAZAWA,	AKIRA						12 17 200
Name (line 2)								
Receiving Pa	arty			[Mark if additio	nal names of	receiving p	parties attached
Name (line 1)	SILVERBROO	OK RESEAR	RCH PTY	. LTD.				document to be reco
Na (1) a. [re	ceiving party is not omiciled in the United
Name (line 2)							St	ates, an appointmen
Address (line 1)	393 Darling S	treet					re	presentative is attac resignation must be
Address (line 2)					 		Sé	eparate document fro ssignment.)
71001000 (02)								ssignimum.,
Address (line 3)		City	ا	NSV State/0	/, Australia	204	1 Code	
Domestic Re			and Ad		Enter for the first R			
Name [·						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Hanne L		 						
Address (line 1)								
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3)								
Address (line 4)								
		7	FO	R OFFICE US	ONLY			
004 HTECKLU1 000	00033 11014737)						
	OAC.	.00 0≱						
021	E40	777						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 016117 FRAME: 0784

					RRB020US
FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	519C	ATION FORM O CONTINUATIO ATENTS ON	N	U.S Pat	Department of Commerce Partent Office PATENT
Conveying Pa	L-	Mark if additional r	ames of conveying partie	s attached	Execution Date 60
Name (line 1)	BBARD, CHRISTOPHER				12 17 2004
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) M	ACKEY, PAUL IAN				12 17 2004
Name (line 2)					Execution Date
Name (line 1) BI	ERRY, NORMAN MICHEAL				Month Day Year 12 17 2004
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Pa	rty(ies)	Mark	if additional names of rec	eiving parties	attached
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)			•	
Name (line 1)					if document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)					of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)					document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City	Sta	te/Country	Zip Code	
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)					domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		ata IC a unta	35.00	

Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).

Mark if additional numbers attached

Patent Number(s)

Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)

Patent Application Number(s)

PATENT

REEL: 016117 FRAME: 0785

FORM	PTO-16190
Expires 06	/30/99
OMB 0651	-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce ?. Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RRB020US

	4
	1
	=
•	
•	
-	

		PAICNIS			647
Conveying Pa	- ' '	Mark if addition	onal names of conveying p	arties attached	Execution Date
Enter additional C	onveying Parties	 			Month Day Year
Name (line 1) JA	CKSON, GARRY RAY	MOND			12 17 2004
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Pa	rty(ies)		Mark if additional names of	of receiving parti	es attached
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)	ليب			
Name (line 1)					if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)					is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip Co	de
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)					domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip	Code
	Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
	* -		, sonoi entek buinii	Patent Num	
Pa	tent Application Num	ber(s)		Patent Num	Del(s)
	[]				
<u> </u>				<u> </u>	

PATENT

REEL: 016117 FRAME: 0786

			Docket No. RRB020US
FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Country, Area Code and Telephone Numbe	61-2-9818-6633
Name [Kia Silverbrook		
Address (line 1)	Silverbrook Research Pty. Ltd.		
Address (line 2)	393 Darling Street		
Address (line 3)	Balmain, NSW 2041		
Address (line 4)	Australia		
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance doc	eument # 8 (0
- -	Number(s) or Patent Num	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	t if additional numbers attached
	• •	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numb	, , , ,
Pate	ent Application Number(s)		ent Number(s)
<u>t</u>	J L		
	7		
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater t named executing inventor.	at Application, enter the date the patent application	cation was Month Day Year
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)		
	r PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
	if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	PCT
	not been assigned.		
Number of P	Enter the total	al number of properties involved.	# 6
Fee Amount	Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 240
	of Payment: Enclo Account	sed X Deposit Account	
(Enter for	·	tional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number:	#
	A	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement a	nd Signature		
attache		lief, the foregoing information is tru riginal document. Charges to depo	_
Ian Mackey, Norm	kira Nakazawa, Christopher Hibbard, P an Micheal Berry, Garry Raymond Jack	son WW / Y. Wall go	December 17, 2004
Name	of Person Signing	Signature Alla	Date

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICAT	TION	RRB020US
Whereas, I, KIA SILVERBROOK of	393 Darling Street Balmain, NSW 2041, A	Australia hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new ar		
Cradle Unit Having An Electromagn	-	
for which an application for a United States Pa	atent was filed on	
Application Number/_ X for which an application for a United States P		Dec 17, 2004, and
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY. LTD. of		
"assignee" whose post office address is 393 Darling	Street, Balmain, NSW 20	41, Australia is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in	the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u>	dollars (\$1.00	_), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable considerate		and all countries in the world
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Pate		and all countries in the world,
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of	Patents and Trademark	s to issue said United States
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and in	nterest in and to the same	e, for his sole use and behoof;
and for the use and behoof of his legal representative	es, to the full end of the te	erm for which said Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would ha	ave been held by me had	I this assignment and sale not
been made.		
Executed this 17th day of	December	, x\$ x 2004_,
at Balmain, New South Wales, Australia		•
	(m	R
State of		(Signature)
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his day of, 19	free act and deed this	
Saal		Votany Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

ASSIGNM	ENT OF APPLICA	ATION	RRB020US
Whereas, I, _AKIRA NAKAZA	WA	393 Darling Street of Balmain, NSW 2041,	Australia , hereafter
			in
Cradle Unit Hav	ring An Electromagneti	ic Capper Actuation System	
Application Number_	/	 •	Dec 17, 2004, and
			es, Australia herein referred to
"assignee" whose post office a	ddress is 393 Dariii	ng Street, Balmain, NSW 20	041, Australia is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire r	ight, title and interest	in the same;	
Now, therefore, in considerati	on of the sum of <u>one</u>	dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is ac-
-			these presents do sell, assign and all countries in the wor on in the United States/and the
			and all countries in the word therefor in the United States,
I hereby authorize and reque	st the Commissioner	of Patents and Trademan	ks to issue said United States
Patent to said assignee, of the	e entire right, title, and	l interest in and to the sam	ne, for his sole use and behoof;
and for the use and behoof of	his legal representati	ves, to the full end of the t	erm for which said Patent may
be granted, as fully and entire	lv as the same would	have been held by me had	d this assignment and sale not
been made.	•	-	_
Executed this	day of	December	X X 2004
Delmain Now Couth Wo			**************************************
at <u>Baimain, New South wa</u>	ies, Australia		
		1-1/6	Le
State of) County of Before me personally appea and acknowledged the forego) red said ing instrument to be hi		(Signature)
day of, 19_	·		
Seal			(Notary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	RRB020US
393 D	arling Street
Whereas, I, CHRISTOPHER HIBBARD of Balma	
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and usefu	
Cradle Unit Having An Electromagnetic Capper Ac	tuation System
for which an application for a United States Patent wa Application Number/ Y for which an application for a United States Patent was	
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY. LTD. of Balmain.	
"assignee" whose post office address is 393 Darling Street, i	Balmain, NSW 2041, Australia is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the san	ne;
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dol	lars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, th	e applicant, by these presents do sell, assign
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to	and all countries in the work the said invention in the United States/and the
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents whic	and all countries in the wo
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks to issue said United States
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in	and to the same, for his sole use and behoof;
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the	full end of the term for which said Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been	n held by me had this assignment and sale not
been made.	
Executed this day ofDecember	ber , *19 (2004,
at Balmain, New South Wales, Australia	·
1	CLOCOD.
State of	(Signature) and deed this
Seal	(Notary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

ASSIGNMENT OF A	APPLICATION	RRB020US
Whereas, I, PAUL IAN MACKEY	393 Darling Str of <u>Balmain, NSW</u>	eet 2041, Australia, hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented cer	rtain new and useful improve	ments in
Cradle Unit Having An Electro	omagnetic Capper Actuation S	stem
for which an application for a Unite Application Number/_ for which an application for a Unite	·	
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY	. LTD. of Balmain. New Sout	h Wales. Australia herein referred to
"assignee" whose post office address is	393 Darling Street, Balmain, N	SW 2041, Australia is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and	d interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sur	n of one dollars (\$ 1.0	0), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable and transfer unto said assignee the full and entire right, title and interest in and to any a	d exclusive right to the said in	and all countries in the work evention in the United States/and the and all countries in the wo
I hereby authorize and request the Comm	nissioner of Patents and Tra	demarks to issue said United States
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right,	, title, and interest in and to th	e same, for his sole use and behoof;
and for the use and behoof of his legal rep	resentatives, to the full end o	of the term for which said Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the san	ne would have been held by	me had this assignment and sale not
been made.	•	-
	day of December	, XX 2004,
at <u>Balmain, New South Wales, Australia</u>	a	
	Pe	Mellen
State of	nt to be his free act and deed	(Signature)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

Seal

PATENT REEL: 016117 FRAME: 0791

(Notary Public)

Docket Number (Optional)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	RRB020US
393 Darling Street Whereas, I, NORMAN MICHAEL BERRY of Balmain, NSW 2041, A	Australia, hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements	in
Cradle Unit Having An Electromagnetic Capper Actuation Syste	em
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number/ for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY. LTD. of Balmain, New South Wales	s. Australia herein referred to
"assignee" whose post office address is 393 Darling Street, Balmain, NSW 20	41, Australia is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of _onedollars (\$1.00	_), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by the and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted	and all countries in the world n in the United States/and the and all countries in the world
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s to issue said United States
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same	e, for his sole use and behoof;
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the te	rm for which said Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had	this assignment and sale not
been made.	
Executed this day ofDecember	, XX 2004,
at Balmain, New South Wales, Australia	···································
Bone	
State of	Signature)
Seal (N	lotary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	RRB020US
393 Darling Street Whereas, I, GARRY RAYMOND JACKSON of Balmain, NSW 2041,	Australia , hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements	
Cradle Unit Having An Electromagnetic Capper Actuation System	
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number X for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY. LTD. of Balmain, New South Wale	es. Australia herein referred to
"assignee" whose post office address is 393 Darling Street, Balmain, NSW 20	041, Australia is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by tand transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention	and all countries in the work
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be grante	
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	ks to issue said United States
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same	e, for his sole use and behoof;
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the to	erm for which said Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had	d this assignment and sale not
been made.	
Executed this day of December	, X3 X2004,
at Balmain, New South Wales, Australia	•
CAG.	
State of	(Signature)
Seal (Notary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.